Nevada Diapering Resources Committee

REVISED MEETING AGENDA

DATE: October 6, 2022, TIME: 11:30 AM (PT)

Posted: 4150 Technology Way Ste. 210 Carson City, NV 89706

The meeting will be held via teleconference only. Members of the public who wish to attend and participate remotely are strongly encouraged to do so by utilizing the following meeting link or call-in number:

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 281 630 268 998
Passcode: pwgN7h
Download Teams | Join on the web
Or call in (audio only)

+1 775-321-6111,,716169410# United States, Reno Phone Conference ID: 716 169 410# Find a local number | Reset PIN

Note: Agenda items may be taken out of order, combined for consideration, and/or removed from the agenda at the Chairperson's discretion

1. Call to order/roll call

Members: Kim Amato (Chair), Ann McIntyre, Blanca Ayala, Jessica Roew, Phillip Vander Klay, Colette Moore, Maria Teresa Johnson, Kelly Maxwell, Kendall Lyons, and Lisa Boneck. State staff: Elli Komito, Tami Conn, and Desiree Wenzel.

2. <u>For Possible Action:</u> Approval of draft minutes from the Diapering Resources Committee (DRC) meeting on November 4, 2021 – Kelly Maxwell, Chair

PUBLIC COMMENT

3. <u>For Possible Action</u>: Approval of draft minutes from the Diapering Resources Committee (DRC) meeting on June 23, 2022 – Kelly Maxwell, Chair

PUBLIC COMMENT

4. <u>Informational:</u> Update on funding opportunities through Temporary Assistance for Needy Families – Brooke Yarborough; Social Services Program Specialist II, Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

PUBLIC COMMENT

5. <u>Informational:</u> Update on the Diapering Resources Committee Report to the Legislative Counsel Bureau – Tami Conn, MPH, Section Manager, Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health, Division of Public and Behavioral Health

6. <u>For Possible Action</u>: Discussion and possible recommendations on National Collegiate Athletic Association Federal Grant Partnership – Kelly Maxwell, Baby's Bounty

PUBLIC COMMENT

7. <u>For Possible Action</u>: Discussion and possible recommendations on Baby's Bounty Mobile Diaper Bank – Kelly Maxwell, Baby's Bounty

PUBLIC COMMENT

8. <u>For Possible Action:</u> Discussion and possible recommendations on Diapering Resources Committee funding opportunities activities – Kim Amato; Chair

PUBLIC COMMENT

9. For Possible Action: Make recommendations for future agenda items – Kim Amato, Chair

PUBLIC COMMENT

10. Public Comment

No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item unless the matter is included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. The Chair of the Diapering Resources Committee will place a five (5) minute time limit on the time individuals addressing the Diapering Resources Committee.

11. Adjournment

Next meeting date: December 15, 2022, 9:00am



Agenda and supporting materials posted online on the following sites:

- Physically, at 4150 Technology Way, Ste. 210 Carson City, NV 89706
- On the Internet at the Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health website: http://www.dpbh.nv.gov
 - o Diapering Resource Committee Meeting Information:
 https://dpbh.nv.gov/Programs/MIP/dta/Boards/Diapering_Resource_Committee_Meeting_Information/
- On the Department of Administration's website at https://notice.nv.gov/
- We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are living with a disability and wish to attend the teleconferenced meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Desiree Wenzel in writing by email (ddwenzel@health.nv.gov), by mail (Nevada Diapering Resource Committee, Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health, 4150 Technology Way, Suite 210, Carson City, NV 89706) or by calling (775) 684-4235 before the meeting date. Anyone who wants to be on the Nevada Diapering Resource Committee mailing list must submit a written request every six months to the Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health at the address listed above.

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Desiree Wenzel, Division of Public and Behavioral Health, Bureau of Child, Family and Community Wellness, at (775) 434-9150 or by email at ddwenzel@health.nv.gov. Supporting materials are available for the public on the Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health Website at:

https://dpbh.nv.gov/Programs/MIP/dta/Boards/Diapering Resource Committee Meeting Information/

Written comments in excess of one (1) typed page on any agenda items which requires a vote are respectfully requested to be submitted to the Diapering Resource Committee at the below address thirty (30) calendar days prior to the meeting to ensure that adequate consideration is given to the material.